



**TOWN OF FRANKTON**  
**WATER UTILITY IMPROVEMENTS PROJECT**  
**DIVISION "C" - DISTRIBUTION STORAGE IMPROVEMENTS - PHASE 1**  
**BID TABULATION**

Tabulation of Bids Received March 26, 2024

Prepared By: Acox

<b>CONTRACTORS:</b>	<b>Engineer's Estimate</b>	Indiana Earthworks, LLC 9922 W. 900 S. Losantville, IN 47354
Form No. 96 w/Non-Collusion Affidavit		✓
Bid Bond		✓
Acknowledgment of Addenda Received ( 3 )		✓
Qualifications Statement		✓
Financial Statement		✓
E-Verify		✓
Certificate of No Investment Activities in Iran		✓
Drug Testing Program		✓

Item #	Description	Est. Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
1	Mobilization, Demobilization, Bond, and Startup	1	LS		\$ 160,000.00		\$ 125,000.00
2	Traffic Control	1	LS		\$ 64,000.00		\$ 6,491.00
3	Temporary Sediment and Erosion Control	1	LS		\$ 96,000.00		\$ 29,592.00
4a	Final Seeding and Grading	1	LS		\$ 67,000.00		\$ 30,883.49
5a	6" Water Main, w/ Surface Restoration	11065	LF	\$ 140.00	\$ 1,549,100.00	\$ 101.00	\$ 1,117,565.00
5b	HDD with 12" Encasement Pipe	250	LF	\$ 375.00	\$ 93,750.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 75,000.00
6a	5 1/4" Fire Hydrant w/ Auxiliary w/ 6" Gate Valve and Box	10	EA	\$ 8,900.00	\$ 89,000.00	\$ 11,430.00	\$ 114,300.00
6b	6" Gate Valve with Valve Box	30	EA	\$ 2,340.00	\$ 70,200.00	\$ 2,421.00	\$ 72,630.00
6c	Valve and Hydrant Misc. Appurtenances	1	ALW	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
7a	3/4" CTS CPVC (Customer Side)	6244	LF	\$ 53.00	\$ 330,932.00	\$ 32.55	\$ 203,242.20
7b	3/4" CTS CPVC (Utility Side)	2397	LF	\$ 62.00	\$ 148,614.00	\$ 32.55	\$ 78,022.35
7c	New Meter Pit	80	EA	\$ 1,669.00	\$ 133,520.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 176,000.00
7d	Utility Service Reconnection	106	EA	\$ 1,911.00	\$ 202,566.00	\$ 1,230.00	\$ 130,380.00
7e	Radio Register	413	EA	\$ 346.00	\$ 142,898.00	\$ 526.38	\$ 217,394.94
7f	New Water Meter and Register	329	EA	\$ 470.00	\$ 154,630.00	\$ 602.28	\$ 198,150.12
8	Utility Adjustment and Interior Access Allowance	1	ALW	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 70,000.00
9a	2" Type "A" Connection	4	EA	\$ 4,610.00	\$ 18,440.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 15,200.00
9b	4" Type "A" Connection	9	EA	\$ 5,540.00	\$ 49,860.00	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 52,200.00
9c	6" Type "A" Connection	13	EA	\$ 6,920.00	\$ 89,960.00	\$ 9,800.00	\$ 127,400.00
9d	8" Type "A" Connection	3	EA	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 25,500.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 33,000.00
10a	Remove Small Tree	5	EA	\$ 792.00	\$ 3,960.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 6,000.00
10b	Remove Large Tree	6	EA	\$ 1,965.00	\$ 11,790.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 21,000.00
10c	Stump Removal, Small	5	EA	\$ 234.00	\$ 1,170.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 4,000.00
10d	Stump Removal, Large	6	EA	\$ 531.00	\$ 3,186.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 10,800.00
<b>TOTAL BASE BID</b>					<b>\$ 3,581,076.00</b>		<b>\$ 2,919,251.10</b>

<b>CONTRACTORS:</b>	<b>Engineer's Estimate</b>	Indiana Earthworks, LLC 9922 W. 900 S. Losantville, IN 47354
---------------------	----------------------------	--

**MANDATORY ALTERNATE DEDUCTIVE BIDS**

**Mandatory Alternate No. 1**

Item #	Description	Est. Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
MD1-1	Mobilization, Demobilization, Bond, and Startup	1	LS		\$ 14,000.00		\$ 1,600.00
MD1-2	Traffic Control	1	LS		\$ 5,500.00		\$ 1,500.00
MD1-3	Temporary Sediment and Erosion Control	1	LS		\$ 8,200.00		\$ 3,300.00
MD1-4a	Final Seeding and Grading	1	LS		\$ 14,000.00		\$ 3,450.00
MD1-5a	6" Water Main, w/ Surface Restoration	1239	LF	\$ 140.00	\$ 173,460.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 92,925.00
MD1-5b	HDD with 12" Encasement Pipe	50	LF	\$ 375.00	\$ 18,750.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 8,000.00
MD1-6a	5 1/4" Fire Hydrant w/ Auxiliary w/ 6" Gate Valve and Box	1	EA	\$ 8,900.00	\$ 8,900.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00
MD1-6b	6" Gate Valve with Valve Box	2	EA	\$ 2,340.00	\$ 4,680.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 4,400.00
MD1-7b	3/4" CTS CPVC (Utility Side)	155	LF	\$ 62.00	\$ 9,610.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 4,340.00
MD-1c	New Meter Pit	6	EA	\$ 1,669.00	\$ 10,014.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 168.00
MD1-7d	Utility Service Reconnection	7	EA	\$ 1,911.00	\$ 13,377.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 8,400.00
MD1-9c	6" Type "A" Connection	1	EA	\$ 6,920.00	\$ 6,920.00	\$ 9,800.00	\$ 9,800.00
MD1-10b	Remove Large Tree	3	EA	\$ 1,965.00	\$ 5,895.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 10,500.00
MD1-10d	Stump Removal, Large	3	EA	\$ 531.00	\$ 1,593.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 5,400.00
<b>TOTAL MANDATORY ALTERNATE NO. 1</b>					<b>\$ 294,899.00</b>		<b>\$ 164,783.00</b>

**Mandatory Alternate No. 2**

Item #	Description	Est. Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
MD2-1	Mobilization, Demobilization, Bond, and Startup	1	LS		\$ 4,000.00		\$ 550.00
MD2-2	Traffic Control	1	LS		\$ 1,300.00		\$ 1,000.00
MD2-3	Temporary Sediment and Erosion Control	1	LS		\$ 1,900.00		\$ 800.00
MD2-4a	Final Seeding and Grading	1	LS		\$ 2,000.00		\$ 850.00
MD2-5a	6" Water Main w/ Surface Restoration	305	LF	\$ 140.00	\$ 42,700.00	\$ 89.00	\$ 27,145.00
MD2-6a	5 1/4" Fire Hydrant w/ Auxiliary w/ 6" Gate Valve and Box	1	EA	\$ 8,900.00	\$ 8,900.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
MD2-9c	6" Type "A" Connection	1	EA	\$ 6,920.00	\$ 6,920.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00
<b>TOTAL MANDATORY ALTERNATE NO. 2</b>					<b>\$ 67,720.00</b>		<b>\$ 49,345.00</b>

<b>CONTRACTORS:</b>	<b>Engineer's Estimate</b>	Indiana Earthworks, LLC 9922 W. 900 S. Losantville, IN 47354
---------------------	----------------------------	--

**Mandatory Alternate No. 3**

Item #	Description	Est. Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
MD3-1	Mobilization, Demobilization, Bond, and Startup	1	LS		\$ 1,000.00		\$ 160.00
MD3-2	Traffic Control	1	LS		\$ 300.00		\$ 500.00
MD3-3	Temporary Sediment and Erosion Control	1	LS		\$ 500.00		\$ 100.00
MD3-5a	6" Water Main, w/ Surface Restoration	36	LF	\$ 140.00	\$ 5,040.00	\$ 81.00	\$ 2,916.00
MD3-6b	6" Gate Valve with Valve Box	1	EA	\$ 2,340.00	\$ 2,340.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,200.00
MD2-9c	6" Type "A" Connection	1	EA	\$ 6,920.00	\$ 6,920.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00
<b>TOTAL MANDATORY ALTERNATE NO. 3</b>					<b>\$ 16,100.00</b>		<b>\$ 14,876.00</b>

**Mandatory Alternate No. 4**

Item #	Description	Est. Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
MD4-1	Mobilization, Demobilization, Bond, and Startup	1	LS		\$ 3,000.00		\$ 240.00
MD4-2	Traffic Control	1	LS		\$ 1,100.00		\$ 300.00
MD4-3	Temporary Sediment and Erosion Control	1	LS		\$ 1,600.00		\$ 700.00
MD4-4a	Final Seeding and Grading	1	LS		\$ 1,000.00		\$ 600.00
MD4-5a	6" Water Main, w/ Surface Restoration	289	LF	\$ 140.00	\$ 40,460.00	\$ 61.00	\$ 17,629.00
MD4-6b	6" Gate Valve with Valve Box	2	EA	\$ 2,340.00	\$ 4,680.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 4,400.00
<b>TOTAL MANDATORY ALTERNATE NO. 4</b>					<b>\$ 51,840.00</b>		<b>\$ 23,869.00</b>

**Mandatory Alternate No. 5**

Item #	Description	Est. Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
MD5-1	Mobilization, Demobilization, Bond, and Startup	1	LS		\$ 3,000.00		\$ 190.00
MD5-2	Traffic Control	1	LS		\$ 900.00		\$ 300.00
MD5-3	Temporary Sediment and Erosion Control	1	LS		\$ 1,300.00		\$ 500.00
MD5-4a	Final Seeding and Grading	1	LS		\$ 3,000.00		\$ 150.00
MD5-5a	6" Water Main, w/ Surface Restoration	231	LF	\$ 140.00	\$ 32,340.00	\$ 69.00	\$ 15,939.00
MD5-7a	3/4" CTS CPVC (Customer Side)	12	LF	\$ 53.00	\$ 636.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 360.00
MD5-7b	3/4" CTS CPVC (Utility Side)	25	LF	\$ 62.00	\$ 1,550.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 750.00
MD5-7d	Utility Service Reconnection	1	EA	\$ 1,911.00	\$ 1,911.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
<b>TOTAL MANDATORY ALTERNATE NO. 5</b>					<b>\$ 44,637.00</b>		<b>\$ 19,189.00</b>

<b>TOTAL MANDATORY ALTERNATE DEDUCTIVE BIDS</b>		<b>\$ 475,196.00</b>		<b>\$ 272,062.00</b>
---	--	----------------------	--	----------------------

<b>TOTAL BASE BID PLUS ALL MANDATORY ALTERNATE BIDS</b>		<b>\$ 3,105,880.00</b>		<b>\$ 2,647,189.10</b>
---	--	------------------------	--	------------------------

[1] Indiana Earthworks, LLC - Miscalculation on Base Bid of \$719.10

Certified By: Rachel Runge  
 Rachel M. Runge, P.E.  
 Indiana Registered P.E. No. 11400768

Date: March 27, 2024

